# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG	02/08/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2	
City:	Muenchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80333	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10661341

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9549251100

Email: patents@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2480

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2001,0154
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph E. Locher

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P2001,0154-between companies#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 10

PATENT REEL: 019017 FRAME: 0098

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; We, Infineon Technologies AG, St.-Martin-Str. 53, D-81669 München, Federal Republic of Germany, are the owner of the U.S. Patent Application

No. 10/661,341.

WHEREAS; We, Siemens Aktienges ellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333 München, Federal Republic of Germany, are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patent Application.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Infineon Technologies AG, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, all the rights, titles and interests in and to said U.S. Patent Application.

In Testimony whereof, We execute this Assignment

This 8tday of February 2007

Infineon Technologies AG Joseph Girstenbreu

Senior Principal Auth.Patent Adm.

In the presence of:

RECORDED: 03/15/2007

Silvia Behrens Mic Selse Claudia Heller

PATENT REEL: 019017 FRAME: 0099